Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group and Company’s
financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than exchange or
interest rates). Market price risk arises from the Group’s and the Company’s investments in quoted
equity securities and the unit trust investments.

Management of the Group and of the Company monitors the unit trust investments on a portfolio
basis. Material investments within the portfolio are managed on an individual basis.

The carrying amounts of the Group’s and of the Company’s financial assets that subject to market
risk are as follows:-

Group  Company

2020 2019  2020  2019

RM’000 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Quoted shares -  5  -  -
Unit trust funds 4,913  18,296  -  4,401

 4,913  18,301  -  4,401

Market price risk sensitivity analysis:

A change in 0.5% in the market price at the end of the reporting year would have
increased/(decreased) the net (loss)/profit for the financial year by the amount shown below. This
analysis assumes that other variables, remain constant.

  Increase/(Decrease)

 Net (loss)/profit for the financial

year
  RM’000 RM’000
  +0.5% -0.5%
Group
2020  (25) 25
2019  92 (92)

Company
2020  - -
2019  22 (22)

32.3 Fair value of financial instruments

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group and the Company at the reporting
date approximate their fair values due to their relatively short-term nature or that they are floating rate
instruments that are re-priced to market interest rates on or near the reporting date or insignificant impact of
discounting.

142

Notes To The Financial Statements
31 October 2020

32. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

32.3 Fair value of financial instruments (cont’d)

The table below analyses the level of financial instruments carried at fair value, together with their carrying